
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4067

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17
th


JULY, 2019


DEFENCE LAND IN J&K


4067. SHRI HASNAIN MASOODI:


Will the Minister of DEFENCE j{kk ea=h

be pleased to state:


(a) the district-wise total land in Jammu and Kashmir with the different Defence Departments/Wings Organisations;

(b) whether any rent is paid against the abovementioned land to land owners/State Government of Jammu and Kashmir by the Union Government and if so, the details thereof, year and district-wise;

(c) the details of outstanding rent of the abovementioned land to land owners in Jammu and Kashmir; and

(d) the total land belonging to State of Jammu and Kashmir in other States of the country presently with the different Departments/Wings/Organisations of Defence

Ministry?


A    N    S    W    E    R


MINISTER OF STATE     (SHRI SHRIPAD NAIK)

IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

रक्षा राज्य मंत्री     (श्री श्रीपाद नाईक)


(a) to (d): The details of district-wise total land in Jammu and Kashmir with the different Defence Departments / Wings / organisations is placed at Annexure - A.

The details of rent paid to land owners / State Government of Jammu and Kashmir alongwith details of outstanding rent is placed at Annexure – B.


*****


ANNEXURE – A REFERRED IN THE REPLY TO PART (a) to (d) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4067 FOR ANSWER ON 17.07.2019 REGARDING

“DEFEBCE LAND IN J&K”


Details of district-wise total land in Jammu and Kashmir with the different Defence Departments / Wings / Organisations (in acres)


*****

S. No. District Total land

(i) (ii) (iii)

1. Anantnag 2152.83

2. Budgam 2326.644

3. Ganderbal 223.777

4. Pulwama 1430.129

5. Kulgam 20.0561

6. Shopian 5.9443

7. Srinagar 3757.845

8. Doda 1590.78

9. Udhampur 3963.03

10. Ramban 93.089

11. Reasi 239.676

12. Kishtwar 15.359

13. Jammu 18935.474

14. Leh 2258.953

15. Kargil 3529.871

16. Rajouri 3620.443

17. Poonch 3436.647

18. Bandipora 435.867

19. Baramulla 3576.352

20 Kupwara 1530.138

21. Samba 2091.345

22. Kathua 1381.282

 Total 56615.54


ANNEXURE – B REFERRED IN THE REPLY TO PART (a) to (d) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4067 FOR ANSWER ON 17.07.2019 REGARDING

“DEFEBCE LAND IN J&K”


Details of district-wise rent paid to land owners / State Government (in rupees)

S.

No.

District Actual rent paid in last three years


Total for three

years

Outstanding

Rent

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

1 Anantnag 25034937 25034937 25034937 75104811 12517468

2 Budgam 12605994


12605994


12605994


37817982


6259964


3 Ganderbal 1946720 1946720 1946720 5840160 973360

4. Pulwama 24675721 24675721 24675721 74027163 12337860

5 Kulgam 359338 359338 359338 1078014 179669

6 Shopian 26401 26401 26401 79203 13200

7 Srinagar 405765 405765 405765 1217295 202883

8 Doda 1461312 1461312 1461312 4383936 730656

9. Udhampur 23601775 23601775 23601775 70805325 13038990

10 Ramban 1745264 1745264 1745264 5235792 872632

11 Reasi 5069866 5069866 5069866 15209598 2534933

12 Kishtwar 373971 373971 373971 1121913 186985

13 Jammu 151121773 151121773 119058234 421301780 76520330

14 Leh 1998297 5061657 2064854 9124808 1032427

15 Kargil 4341219 34164570 8983419 47489208 6710257

16 Rajouri 63956409 65159932 54130606 183246947 42924912

17 Poonch 33748595 36195054 59041151 128984800 19420855

18 Bandipora 7693323 6199384 2081843 15974550 805404

19 Baramulla 40574277 35915225 6137752 82627254 27984257

20 Kupwara 42997765 31422627 8197381 82617773 4019595

21 Samba 26668670 26668670 12559625 65896965 12559625

22 Kathua 6138870 6138870 3065776 15343516 3065776

Total 47,65,46,262 49,53,54,826 37,26,27,705 1,34,45,28,793 24,48,92,038


*****

